
2025 Geneva College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-15   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 14-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (291)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Robbins (1), Wilcox (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Campbell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Skrlac (14), Rapp (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-96), Skrlac (28-32),
Rapp (16-19), Rapp (11-15), Tvaroch (11-16), Campbell (7-7), Armstrong (3-3), Zimmerman (2-2), Knepper (1-1), Koerner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Shelley, Molly .428 44-44 159 61 68 15 7 6 33 115 .723 6 1 14 0 .444 3 0 48-49 72 1 2 .973
3 Zanic, Lexi .416 46-46 137 46 57 7 2 0 36 68 .496 26 1 3 0 .491 7 1 18-21 73 81 14 .917
88 Robbins, Justine .388 45-45 147 20 57 18 2 5 39 94 .639 8 0 25 2 .419 0 0 1-1 37 5 4 .913
22 Hart, Julia .373 46-46 153 40 57 13 1 11 49 105 .686 9 4 20 0 .419 1 0 7-7 319 13 5 .985
17 Rapp, Madison .372 45-42 121 25 45 9 3 0 25 60 .496 20 3 18 0 .463 3 2 9-11 154 52 6 .972
2 Wilcox, Kyra .352 45-42 125 28 44 7 1 0 24 53 .424 13 1 14 0 .406 4 9 9-11 62 58 8 .938
11 James, Payton .303 35-29 89 17 27 3 0 0 9 30 .337 4 0 6 0 .333 0 4 7-7 41 1 3 .933
13 Shaffer, Lydia .750 5-0 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
1 Goodman, Grace .667 5-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Skrlac, Isabela .317 34-26 60 21 19 1 0 0 7 20 .333 6 0 12 0 .379 0 2 6-7 66 12 3 .963
26 Armstrong, Micaiah .286 11-4 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
14 Mangan, Callie .250 33-17 52 12 13 2 0 1 6 18 .346 13 1 14 0 .403 1 0 1-1 24 0 0 1.000
31 Knepper, Katelynn .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Rodriguez, Stacey .237 27-13 38 13 9 3 1 0 6 14 .368 5 1 14 0 .341 0 0 2-3 13 0 1 .929
4 Branson, Malerie .235 18-11 34 8 8 2 0 0 6 10 .294 2 0 9 0 .263 2 0 1-1 10 30 4 .909
32 Ottaviani, Aliya .224 29-22 58 6 13 1 0 1 9 17 .293 15 0 15 0 .384 0 1 3-3 10 22 9 .780
33 Campbell, Adrianna .200 6-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Gray, Megan .188 26-22 69 3 13 5 0 0 9 18 .261 5 0 11 1 .240 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Redfern, Makenna .053 32-5 19 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 3 0 9 1 .182 0 0 1-1 10 1 1 .917
27 Koerner, Jorja .000 18-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 1 .167 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
15 Ruscitti, Mallie .000 4-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 6 3 .727
6 Cruz, Bekah .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
10 Rapp, McKenzie .000 32-18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 17 0 1.000
12 de Wolfe, Addyson .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .337 46-46 1306 313 440 86 17 24 263 632 .484 139 12 196 5 .400 22 19 114-124 909 337 68 .948
Opponents .292 46-46 1239 192 362 62 8 11 166 473 .382 107 16 176 9 .352 14 26 40-48 887 293 81 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Koerner, Jorja 1.70 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 12.1 15 3 3 2 6 2 0 0 .288 0 1 0 0 1
10 Rapp, McKenzie 2.44 16-6 32 18 5 1-0 4 120.2 146 67 42 32 68 27 4 5 .299 6 5 0 6 11
28 Tvaroch, Sophia 2.98 11-8 29 24 7 2-1 1 124.2 132 80 53 50 91 16 4 3 .265 15 9 0 3 10
19 Campbell, Alena 3.82 3-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 28 13 12 9 2 7 0 2 .333 3 1 0 4 3
26 Armstrong, Micaiah 5.25 1-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 21.1 35 21 16 11 8 8 0 1 .343 5 0 0 1 1
24 Zimmerman, Addison 10.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 7 3 3 1 2 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.98 31-15 97 46 12 4 5 303.0 362 191 129 107 176 62 8 11 .292 30 16 0 14 26
Opponents 6.25 15-31 81 46 19 1 0 295.2 440 312 264 139 196 86 17 24 .337 44 12 0 22 19



2025 Geneva College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Mangan, Callie 24 24 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rapp, McKenzie 17 0 17 0 1.000 1 16 3 .842 0 0
26 Armstrong, Micaiah 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Cruz, Bekah 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Campbell, Alena 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Koerner, Jorja 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Knepper, Katelynn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gray, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hart, Julia 337 319 13 5 .985 13 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shelley, Molly 75 72 1 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rapp, Madison 212 154 52 6 .972 3 11 4 .733 3 0
0 Skrlac, Isabela 81 66 12 3 .963 0 28 4 .875 14 0
2 Wilcox, Kyra 128 62 58 8 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 James, Payton 45 41 1 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rodriguez, Stacey 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zanic, Lexi 168 73 81 14 .917 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Redfern, Makenna 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Robbins, Justine 46 37 5 4 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Branson, Malerie 44 10 30 4 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Tvaroch, Sophia 30 3 23 4 .867 0 11 5 .688 0 0
32 Ottaviani, Aliya 41 10 22 9 .780 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Shaffer, Lydia 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ruscitti, Mallie 11 2 6 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goodman, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 de Wolfe, Addyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zimmerman, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Campbell, Adrianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1314 909 337 68 .948 34 80 16 .833 17 0
Opponents 1261 887 293 81 .936 28 228 18 .927 12 0


